o5

.
L
. 3

SHEFFIEL

D GIRLS’

INFANT, JUNIOR & SENIOR SCHOOL

SSSSSSSSSSSSS

TTTTTTT

Transport &
Travel Guide




Welcome

Dear Parents and Carers,

Thank you for taking the time to look at our School Transport and Travel
Guide for the 2023-2024 academic year. We have produced this little guide
in order to communicate the wide range of travel options available to our
students here at Sheffield High School for Girls. Some of the bus routes are
operated in-house, using our minibuses or contractors, and others are
operated by neighbouring schools or external coach operators. Where
possible drivers are allocated to the same route every day, which allows
both you and your daughter to get to know the driver on your route.

We do contact all of the operators regularly to ensure that the information
in this booklet is as up to date as it can be.

| very much hope that you are able to find a travel solution that works for
your family. If you need any further assistance planning your daughter’s
journey to school, or you would like to discuss travel options from areas not
currently served by our school bus service, please contact the school on
engquiries@she.gdst.net and we will be pleased to assist.

| would like to wish your daughter a pleasant and successful academic year.

Kind Regards

lain Kane
Director of Finance and Operations



mailto:enquiries@she.gdst.net

Overview

Please note, this service is only available to Junior, Senior and Sixth Form pupils. The routes and times listed
below are correct at time of printing. Therefore, please check with the designated contact if you have any
queries. The only buses coordinated by Sheffield Girls’ are Hathersage/Grindleford, Bakewell/Darley Dale,
Lodge Moor/Fulwood and Barlborough/Clowne for details of our other routes please see contact list below.
Payment is made directly to the co-ordinator who can also provide you with individual terms and

conditions for that service.

School Bus Routes

A Chesterfield/Dronfield/Meadowhead

B Gateford/Worksop

C Tickhill/Wickersley

D Wickersley

E Thurgoland

F Tankersley

G Lodge Moor/Fulwood

H Barlborough/Clowne

| Darley Dale/Bakewell

J Grindleford/Hope Valley

Operated by

Central Travel

Central Travel

Central Travel

First Class
Travel

Ky's Executive
Travel

Ky's Executive
Travel

Sheffield Girls’

Central Travel

Central Travel

Central Travel

Contact/Co-ordinator

Birkdale School 0114 2668400

Central Travel 0114 2432223

Birkdale School 0114 2668400

Mr D Tolley 01709
533027/07958 768879

Mr K Moynihan 07890 789111

Mr K Moynihan 07890 789111

Miss S Nicholson 0114 3587609

Miss S Nicholson 0114 3587609

Miss S Nicholson 0114 3587609

Miss S Nicholson 0114 3587609



TIMETABLES

Chesterfield/Dronfield/Meadowhead )

Central Travel Contact: Birkdale School 0114 2668400

Chatsworth Road, bus stop

(Morrisons) 7.25am Oakholme Road 4.00pm

Chesterfield ‘doughnut’ roundabout | 7.30am Meadowhead, bus stop (Mitchells Wine) 4.25pm

Lidl 7.35am Dronfield Football Ground 4.32pm
Dronfield Train Station 7.40am Dronfield Train Station 4.35pm
Dronfield Football Ground 7.43am Lidl 4.40pm

Meadowhead, (bus stop near

Mitchell's Wine) 7.50am Chesterfield ‘doughnut’ roundabout 4.45pm

Sheffield Girls’, Clarkehouse Road 8.20am Chatsworth Road, bus stop (Morrisons) 4.50pm

Gateford/Worksop

Central Travel Contact: Central Travel 0114 2432223

Worksop, Old Gateford Road 7.05am Oakholme Road 3.50pm
The Pastures, Todwick 7.20am Handsworth, bus stop outside Asda 4.15pm
Mansfield Road, Aston 7.25am Swallownest, Sheffield Road 4.20pm

Swallownest, MGSTOS;reet’ Co-op bus 7.30am Swallownest, Co-op bus stop 4.25pm

Swallownest, Sheffield Road 7.35am Mansfield Road/Main Street, Swallownest 4.30pm

Handsworth, bus stop outside Asda | 7.40am The Pastures, Todwick 4.30pm

Sheffield Girls’, Oakholme Road 8.05am Worksop, Old Gateford Road 4.55pm




TIMETABLES

Tickhill/Wickersley (@

Central Travel Contact: Birkdale School 0114 2668400

Tickhill, (bus stop before Band Stand) | 7.00am Botanical Gardens 3.40pm
Wickersley, Tanyard Centre 7.20am Waverley (bus stop outside Boundary 410pm
Outlet)

Moorgate Road, (bus stop before Moorgate Road, (bus stop before
crossroads) Rotherham /:30am crossroads) Rotherham 4.25pm
Waverley (bus stop outside Boundary 7.45am Wickersley, Tanyard Centre 4.35pm

Outlet)

Sheffield Girls’, Botanical Gardens 8.15am Tickhill, (bus stop before Band Stand) 4.55pm

Wickersley Q

First Class Travel Contact: Mr D Tolley 01709 533027 - 07958 768879

Morthen Road 7.10am Southbourne Road 3.45pm

Brecks Roundabout 7.15am Moorgate Road 4.30pm
Moorgate Road 7.30am Brecks Roundabout 4.45pm
Sheffield Girls’, Southbourne Road 8.10am Morthen Road 4.50pm




TIMETABLES

Thurgoland G

Bus 1Ky’s Executive Travel Contact: 07890 789111

Email: kystravel@gmx.com

Churchfields, Thurgoland 7.30am Sheffield Girls’ Senior School 4.00pm

Top of Vaughton Hill, Manchester Road | 7.40am | Bus stop next to Leppings Lane tram stop | 4.30pm
. e Middlewood Road North (bottom

Opposite the Blue Ball, Wharncliffe Side | 7.45am Stockarth Lane) 4.35pm

Wharncliffe Arms, Wharncliffe Side 7.47am Langsett Road South, Oughtibridge 4.37pm

Langsett Road South, Oughtibridge 7.50am Wharncliffe Arms, Wharncliffe Side 4.40pm
Middlewood Road North (bottom . e

Stockarth Lane) 7.55am Opposite the Blue Ball, Wharncliffe Side 4.43pm

Bus stop next toSI_t%r;plngs Lane tram 8.00am Top of Vaughton Hill, Manchester Road 4.45pm

Sheffield Girls’ Senior School 8.20am Churchfields, Thurgoland 4.55pm

Tankerlsey G

Bus 2 Ky’s Executive Travel Contact: 0789 0789 111

Email: kystravel@gmx.com

Wentworth Way, Tankersley 7.20am Sheffield Girls’ Senior School 4.00pm
Barrell Inn, Lane End, Chapeltown 7.30am Birkdale School, Oakholme Road 4.05pm
Lane End, (end of Sussex Road) 7.32am Penistone Road, Lidl 4.30pm
Chapeltown
Ecclesfield Road, (opp. British Legion) 7.35am Penistone Road, Grenoside 4.35pm
Chapeltown
Church Street, Ecclesfield 7.40am Yew Lane, (opposite Premier Shop) 4.40pm
Yew Lane, Ecclesfield 7.42am Yew Lane, Ecclesfield 4.43pm
Yew Lane, (opposite Premier Shop) 7.45am Church Street, Ecclesfield 4.45pm
Penistone Road, Grenoside 7.50am Ecclesfield Road, (Opp. British Leglon) 4.50pm
Chapeltown
Penistone Road, Lidl 7.55am Lane End, (end of Sussex Road) 4.53pm
Chapeltown
Sheffield Girls’ Senior School 8.20am Barrell Inn, Lane End, Chapeltown 4.55pm
Wentworth Way, Tankersley 5.05pm




TIMETABLES

Lodge Moor/Fulwood &

Coordinated by Sheffield Girls’: Miss S Nicholson 0114 3587609

Hillcote Close 7.45am Sheffield Girls’ Junior School 3.45pm

Redmires Road 7.50am Hillcote Close 3.55pm

Holyrood View 7.55am Redmires Road 4.00pm

Balmoral Crescent/Harlech Mead 7.55am Holyrood View 4.05pm

crimicar Lcmg (bus stop across from 8.00am Balmoral Crescent/Harlech Mead 410pm
cricket ground)

Sheffield Girls” Junior School 8.15am Crimicar Long (bus stop across from 4.15pm

cricket ground)

Barlborough/Clowne )

Coordinated by Sheffield Girls’: Miss S Nicholson 0114 3587609

Tesco, Mill Street 7.00am Botanical Gardens 3.45pm

Across from Van Dykes Hotel 710am Quarry Hill (Ridgeway Arms car park) 4.35pm
Outside Speetley View, Barlborough 7.150m Outside Speetley View, Barlborough 4.55pm
Quarry Hill (Ridgeway Arms car park) 7.40am Across from Van Dykes Hotel 5.00pm
Sheffield Girls’ Botanical Gardens 8.30am Tesco, Mill Street 5.10pm




TIMETABLES

Darley Dale/Bakewell {)

Coordinated by Sheffield Girls': Miss S Nicholson 0114 3587609

Darley Dale, nr the Grouse Inn (opposite

Fish Barr) 7.25am Botanical Gardens 3.45pm
Peacock at Rowsley 7.30am Calver crossroods, bus stop layby - 4.30pm
Village Green
Bakewell bus stop, main roundabout 7.35am Bakewell bus stop, main roundabout 4.55pm
Calver cross.roads, bus stop layby - 7.45am Peacock at Rowsley 5.00pm
Village Green
Sheffield Girls’, Botanical Gardens 8.25am Darley Dale, nr the Grouse Inn (opp03|te 5.05pm
Fish Bar)
Baslow 7.05am Botanical Gardens 3.45pm
Sir William Hotel, Grindleford 7.15a0m Dore, Causeway Head Shops 4.10pm
The Millstone Country Inn car park, Hope 7 20am The Millstone Country Inn car park, 4.45pm
Valley Hope Valley
Dore, Causeway Head Shops 7.55am Sir William Hotel, Grindleford 4.50pm
Sheffield Girls’, Botanical Gardens 8.25am Baslow 5.00pm




Further Information

Public Transport

We are very well served by public transport being so close to the Royal Hallamshire Hospital.
There are a range of public bus services with stops close by such as 2, 6, 120, 271 X2, 10, 10q,
51, 51q, 52, 52a. The Supertram also runs to the top of West Street and is then a short walk to
school.

Parking Restrictions

We politely ask parents to be considerate to neighbours and other road users when visiting
either the Infant, Junior or Senior School sites, especially in relation to parking and speeding.
Please do not park on Rutland Park if you are blocking a driveway. There is limited parking
on the senior school site and all spaces are allocated to staff, therefore in the interest of
safety for the students, please avoid driving into the car park at any time.

We operate a voluntary one way system on Rutland Park, entering opposite the entrance to
the Botanical Gardens.

Bad Weather
The school will remain open as long as it is safe to do so, with staff in school to look after
pupils until they can be collected.

School may open slightly later than normal due to snow on rare occasions. Information on
any alteration to opening times in the event of snow is posted on the school website around
7.00am. You will need to give permission for your daughter to leave early via Firefly, if
conditions become dangerous or it is confirmed that public transport will be withdrawn.

Walking Bus

We offer a walking bus service for our Infant and Juniors that are dropped off at the Senior
School site. Our Sixth Form students will be waiting on Rutland Park to walk them safely over
to the Infant or Junior site.

Bicycles
Students are allowed to cycle to and from school. We have secure bicycle racks available.

Cars

Students are not permitted to drive or park any vehicle on the Sheffield Girls’ site and we do
not encourage students to drive to school. Students who do choose to drive to school must
park safely and legally off site, without causing inconvenience to local residents.









SHEFFIELD GIRLS’

INFANT, JUNIOR & SENIOR SCHOOL

GDST

GIRLS' DAY SCHOOL TRUST

Sheffield High School for Girls, 10 Rutland Park, Sheffield S10 2PE
T: 0114 2660324 E: enquiries@she.gdst.net
www.sheffieldhighschool.org.uk

The Girls’ Day School Trust
Registered Charity No. 306983
Registered Office 10 Bressenden Place, London SWIE 5DE - www.gdst.net

This guide is for information only. Timetables and route information is correct as of
September 2023 and are subject to change. Please check with the designated contact if you
have any queries.



